H. Davis Cole &
Associates, LLC

Consulting Engineers

LABOR CATEGORIES

Principal

Sr. Project Manager

Sr. PLS

Project Manager
Administrative Assistant

REIMBURSABLE ITEMS

Attachment C-1

$225.00/hr
$200.00/hr
$200.00/hr
150.00/hr
$75.00/hr

RATE SHEET

Drone Pilot

Sr. CAD Designer

CAD Designer

CAD Tech

Resident Project Representative

Vehicle Travel for Project (subject to change based on IRS guidance)
Transportation, Lodging + Subsustence for Out-of-Town Travel

Printing

Photographs, Telecopier, Shipping + Materials

Filing/Recording/Permitting Fees

Deposition/Trial Testimony by Principal, PE, AIA ,PLS (5 hour minimum)

Subconsultant Services
Drone
Special Rental Equipment

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 2025

$140.00/hr
$110.00/hr
$95.00/hr
$85.00/hr
$80.00/hr

IRS Rate
Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Rate x 1.5
Cost + 10%

$250.00 / 1/2 Day + $500.00 / Full Day

Rental Cost



