

RATE SHEET

LABOR CATEGORIES			
Principal	\$225.00/hr	Drone Pilot	\$140.00/hr
Sr. Project Manager	\$200.00/hr	Sr. CAD Designer	\$110.00/hr
Sr. PLS	\$200.00/hr	CAD Designer	\$95.00/hr
Project Manager	150.00/hr	CAD Tech	\$85.00/hr
Administrative Assistant	\$75.00/hr	Resident Project Representative	\$80.00/hr

REIMBURSABLE ITEMS		
Vehicle Travel for Project (subject to change based on IRS guidance)	IRS Rate
Transportation, Lodging + Subsustence for Out-of-Town Travel		Cost
Printing		Cost
Photographs, Telecopier, Shipping + Materials		Cost
Filing/Recording/Permitting Fees		Cost
Deposition/Trial Testimony by Principal, PE, AIA ,PLS (5 hour minim	um)	Rate x 1.5
Subconsultant Services		Cost + 10%
Drone	\$250.00 / 1/2 Day + \$500.	00 / Full Day
Special Rental Equipment		Rental Cost

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 2025